## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
WING-KIN HUI			09/18/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Energy Wood Limited			
Street Address:	Unit A, 8/F, Industrial Bldg, 110 How Ming Street, Kwun Tong			
City:	Hong Kong			
State/Country:	HONG KONG			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 13153		53394		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (831)886-2488				
Fax Number:	k Number: (831)886-2488			
Phone: 831 809-2000				
Email:	dchaikin@peninsulaip.com			
Email:   dchaikin@peninsulaip.com   Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent   Solution     via US Mail.   Via US Mail.   Solution   Solution				
Correspondent Name: Douglas Chaikin				
Address Line 1:	26150 Bucks Run			
Address Line 4: Corral de Tierra, CALIFORNIA 93908				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		JHUI1941CON		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Douglas Chaikin		
Total Attachments: 3 source=1941CONASS#page1.tif source=1941CONASS#page2.tif source=1941CONASS#page3.tif				

## ASSIGNMENT

I, Wing-kin HUI, hereinafter ASSIGNOR of *Unit A, 8/F, Industrial Bidg, 110 How Ming Street, Kwun Tong, HONG KONG*, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to *Energy Wood Limited*, a company registered under the laws of Hong Kong, and doing business in Hong Kong, hereinafter ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to my invention for *Pool Cleaning Vehicle Having Side Vents And Ducts* as described and claimed in my application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Serial No. *13/153,394* on *Jun 4, 2011* and as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon including divisions, continuations and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND EMPOWER **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to make applications for patent or other form of protection for our invention referenced above, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us, and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in our names, at its election.

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may

1

JRU11929

PATENT REEL: 026923 FRAME: 0623 issue therefor and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of **ASSIGNEE** deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of **ASSIGNEE** execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to **ASSIGNEE**, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said **ASSIGNEE** as the sole assignee.

AND I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

ChiFolder/Home/JRUN/1941CON Associate

2

REEL: 026923 FRAME: 0624

JHEIL1943CON

AND I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any

encumbrance and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Hong Kong , this 18th day of September

Wyberth Wing-kin Hul

IN HD Users mertlebs: Downlands: 1941CDH Assedor

## PATENT REEL: 026923 FRAME: 0625

**RECORDED: 09/18/2011**